Feted THE UNIVERSITY OF AT THE FOREFRONT OF MEDICINE

&/ CHICAGO
MEDICINE

Capital Budget and Control
July 11, 2016

Mr. Mike Constantino

Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street 2nd Floor

Springfield, Illinois 62761

InRe:  Revisions to Post-Permit Alteration Request for Project #14-013
Bed Relocation to CCD 3 and 4

Dear Mr. Constantino:

Enclosed please find revised materials pursuant to your request for more detailed
information about increases in the cost category Other Costs to be Capitalized. Our
detailed look at costs we track in our system indicated some equipment and
construction costs included in the Consulting and Other Fees and Other Costs to be
Capitalized categories due to miscoding the subaccount numbers. These were re-
allocated to the correct categories and result in the changes to the cost information
originally sent.

In a review of the draft review document you sent, we found some discrepancies
about what you are indicating for various permit amounts through the life of this
project. Te discrepancy was small but it is best to clear this up now and we have
submitted what we believe to be the correct amounts. Pertinent to this point, we
have included the cost summary tables we submitted with the Alteration #1 request
which Madame Chairwoman approved herself

Please let us know if we can be of further help. Thank you for your work to ensure
that this request can be heard at the August 2™ meeting.

Sincerely,

/g_ﬂ 7 £7 A

John R. Beberman
Executive Director, Capital Budget & Control

uchospitals.edu BS0 East 58th Street | MC 0953, Room AS 430 | Chicago, IL 60637-1459  tel | 773-702-1246  fax | 773-702-8148



SUMMARY OF PERMIT AMOUNTS AND ALTERATION REQUESTS FOR
PROJECT #14-013

The University of Chicago Medical Center

Project #14-013 CCD 3,4 Floors Bed Relocation

Original Permit Amount $123,504,716
Alteration #1 $2,777,962
Revised Permit Amount $126,282,678
Alteration #2 Request $5,830,621

If Alt. #2 Request is Approved $132,113,299



ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AND SERVICES REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION FOR PERMIT- July 2013 Edition ’.4 H

Permit Alteration Cost Addition =< /

Project Costs and Sources of Funds Project #14-013

Complete the following table listing all costs (refer to Part 1120.110) associated with the project. When a
project or any component of a project is to be accomplished by lease, donation, gift, or other means, the
fair market or dollar value (refer to Part 1130.140) of the component must be included in the estimated
project cost. If the project contains non-reviewable components that are not related to the provision of
health care, complete the second column of the table below. Note, the use and sources of funds must
equal.

Project Costs and Sources of Funds

USE OF FUNDS CLINICAL NONCLINICAL TOTAL

Preplanning Costs

Site Survey and Soil Investigation

Site Preparation

Off Site Work

New Construction Contracts $370,500 $1,809,000 $2,179,500
Modernization Contracts

Contingencies 153,814 40,000 193,814
Architectural/Engineering Fees 153,814 40,000 193,814
Consulting and Other Fees

Movable or Other Equipment (not in construction 210.824 210,834
contracts) '

Bond Issuance Expense {project related)

Net Interest Expense During Construction (project
related)

Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment

Other Cosls To Be Capitalized

Acquisition of Building or Other Property {excluding

land)

TOTAL USES OF FUNDS $888,962 $1,889,000 $2,777 962
SOURCE OF FUNDS CLINICAL NONCLINICAL TOTAL

Cash and Securities $888,962 $1,889,000 $2,777.962

Pledges

Gifts and Bequests

Bond Issues (project related)

Mortgages

Leases (fair market value)

Govermmmental Appropriations

Grants

Other Funds and Sources

TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS $888,962 $1,889,000 $2,777,962

NOTE: ITEMIZATION OF EACH LINE ITEM MUST BE PROVIDED AT ATTACHMENT-7, IN NUMERIC SEQUENTIAL ORDER AFTER
THE LAST PAGE OF THE'APFLICATION FORM.

S —— S— Pages —_— —



ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AND SERVICES REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION FOR PERMIT- July 2013 Edition

New Permit Amount If Approved
Project #14-013 Al 2|

Complete the foflowing table listing all costs (refer to Part 1120.110) associated with the project. When a
project or any component of a project is to be accomplished by lease, donation, gift, or other means, the
fair market or dollar value (refer to Part 1130.140) of the component must be included in the estimated
project cost. If the project contains non-reviewable components that are not related to the provision of
health care, complete the second column of the table below. Note, the use and sources of funds must
equal.

Project Costs and Sources of Funds

Project Costs and Sources of Funds

USE OF FUNDS

CLINICAL

NONCLINICAL

TOTAL

Preplanning Costs

Site Survey and Soit Investigation

Site Preparation

Off Site Work

New Construction Contracts

$62,295,870

$28,249,662

$90,545,532

Modemization Contracts

Contingencies

4,488,862

1,880,982

6,379,814

Architectural/Engineering Fees

4,179,115

1,758,699

5,937,814

Consulting and Other Fees

1,026,713

438,380

1,465,003

Movable or Other Equipment (not in construction
contracts)

19,879,337

379,750

20,259,087

Bond Issuance Expense (project related)

Net Interest Expense During Construction (project
related)

Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment

Other Costs To Be Capitalized

1,187,828

507,172

1,695,000

Acquisition of Building or Other Property {excluding
land)

TOTAL USES OF FUNDS

$83,058,064

$33,224 614

$126,282,678

SOURCE GF FUNDS

CLINICAL

NONCLINICAL

TOTAL

Cash and Securities

$93,058,064

$33,224 614

$126,282 678

Pledges

Gifts and Bequests

Bond Issues (project related)

Mortgages

Leases (fair market value)

Governmental Approprialions

Grants

Other Funds and Sources

TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS

$93,058,064

$33,224,614

$126,282,678

— T e TRV, 2% Mo e

‘NOTE: ITE

D e B e T G M e W ] 3 g,
NOTE: [TEMIZATION OF EACHILINE ITEM NUST BE PROVID
THE LAST PAGE OF THEAPPLICATION FORMI = 1 =

T ."'.':T-‘_“I“'

i

Tt e T T

L e e e

-"l'- ¥ _?I'. ..'::'*_ﬁzmﬁ ;
S o Sebe

e

it ot
e e

L 5

Page §

e A




ORIGINAL PERMIT AMOUNT FOR OTHER COSTS TO BE CAPITALIZED

VERSUS ALTERATION REQUEST #2

Other Costs to be Capitalized

Environmental Services
Movers

Art Work

Capitalized Staff Salaries
Locks, Keys

Plant Work Orders

IT Installation, Other Services
Day in the Life Costs
Security, Fire Watch
Builders Risk Insurance
Temporary Furniture
Tube System Service Call

Original Alteration
Permit Amount #2 Amount
$440,000 $374,375
440,000 529,866
15,000 30,000
800,000 522,208

0 19,660

0 67,010

0 2,560,517

0 230,105

0 123,160

0 108,000

0 17,015

0 1,186
$1,695,000 $4,583,102



ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AND SERVICES REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - July 2013 Edition

Project Costs and Sources of Funds Permit Alteration #2 Cost, New

Complete the following table listing all costs (refer to part 1120.110) associated with the project. When a
project or any component of a project is to be accomplished by lease, donation, gift, or other means, the
fair market or dollar value (refer to part 1130.140) of the component must be included in the estimated
project cost. If the project contains non-reviewable components that are not related to the provision of
health care, complete the second column of the table below. Note, the use and sources of funds must
equal.

Project Costs and Sources of Funds

USE OF FUNDS

CLINICAL

NONCLINICAL

TOTAL

Preplanning Costs

Site Survey and Soil Investigation

Site Preparation

Off Site Work

New Construction Contracts

$1.831,678

$1,642,353

$3,374,031

Madernization Contracts

Contingencies

Architectural/Engineering Fees

84,916

24,780

109,696

Consulting and Other Fees

Movable and Other Equipment {not in construction
contracts)

600,000

600,000

Bond Issuance Expense (project related)

872,411

311,483

1,183,894

Net Interest Expense During Construction (project
related)

Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment

Other Costs to be Capitalized

414,875

148,125

563,000

Acquisition of Building or Other property (excluding
land)

TOTAL USES OF FUNDS

$3,803,880

$2,026,741

$5,830,621

SQURCE OF FUNDS

CLINICAL

NONCLINICAL

TOTAL

Cash and Securities

$788,828

$1,166,265

$1,955,083

Pledges

Gifls and Bequests

Bond Issue (project related)

Mortgages

3,015,053

860,475

3,875,528

Leases {fair market value)

Governmental Appropriations

Grants

Other Funds and Sources

TOTAL SOUCES OF FUNDS

$3,803,881

$2,026,740

$5,830,621

NOTE: ITEMIZATION OF EACH LINE ITEM MUST BE PROVIDED AT ATTACHMENT-7, IN NUMERIC SEQUENTIAL ORDER AFTER

THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM.

—r————smeena= Page § ~-----meeu-




ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AND SERVICES REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - July 2013 Edition

Project Costs and Sources of Funds Permit Alteration #2 Cost, Total

Complete the following table listing all costs (refer to part 1120.110) associated with the project. When a
project or any component of a project is to be accomplished by lease, donation, gift, or other means, the
fair market or dollar value (refer to part 1130.140) of the component must be included in the estimated
project cost. If the project contains non-reviewable components that are not related to the provision of
health care, complete the second column of the table below. Note, the use and sources of funds must

equal.

Project Costs and Sources of Funds
USE OF FUNDS CLINICAL NONCLINICAL TOTAL

Preplanning Costs
Site Survey and Soil Investigation
Site Preparation
Off Site Work
New Construction Contracts $67,291,869 $31,850,085 $99,141,934
Modernization Contracts
Contingencies 1,018,089 481,911 1,500,000
Architectural/Engineering Fees 2,744,874 1,155,126 3,900,000
Consulting and Other Fees 1,038,691 443,494 1,482,185
Movable and Other Equipment {not in construction 19,579,155 743,028 20,322,183
contracts)
Bond Issuance Expense (project refated) 872411 311,483 1,183,894
Net Interest Expense During Construction {project
related}
Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment
Other Costs to be Capitalized 3,590,985 992,117 4,583,102
Acquisition of Building or Other property {excluding
land)

TOTAL USES OF FUNDS $96,136,075 $35,977,224 $132,113,289

SOURCE OF FUNDS CLINICAL NONCLINICAL TOTAL

Cash and Securities $93,110,822 $35,126,949 $128,237,771
Pledges
Gifts and Bequesls
Bond Issue (project related)
Morigages 3,025,253 850,275 3,875,528
Leases (fair market value)
Governmental Appropriations
Grants
Other Funds and Sources

TOTAL SOUCES OF FUNDS $96,136,075 $35,977,224 $132,113,299
NOTE: [TEMIZATION OF EACH LINE ITEM MUST BE PROVIDED AT ATTACHMENT-7, IN NUMERIC SEQUENTIAL ORDER AFTER
THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM.

wsmencemccces PAgE § memem-ams -




66C £11°TE1S |PTT'LLO'CES SLO'9E1°96S | |129°0€8°CS  [T¥L'9T0TS |648°€08°ES 8L9°TRTOTIS [TBP 056 £LS 961°ZEL'C6S SANNA 40 SIDANOS TVIOL

$321n0S pUB SpUnJ Ja1Q

SIURIN

suotjeudosddy [@IUaIUIERA00

(an[ea 19 mus 18] ) SIS

875°CL8'E SLT 058 £€T'6T0°E 8TS6LE'E SLT' 0S8 £€7°620'C saguaLIopy
(paieja1 1oafoad) sanss| puog

s1sanbag pue sy

s33pald

TLLLET'RTIS |6F69T1'SES zzgoll'ses | [£60'SSa'1S  |L9¥'OLI'IS 979°'8LLS 8L9°T8T'9ZIS [T8F'0S6°LES 961'7EL'T6S SINUNIIG pue Ysesy

TVLi0L TVIINITONON | TVIINITO TVLOL TVIINITINON | TVIINITO TVLOL TVIOINITONON [ TVIINITD SANNA 40 SADUNOS
66T EIIZENS P2 LL6'SES SLO9EL96% 129°0£8°6S  |TrL'970'CS |6L8°£08°CS 819°787'9T13 |Z8b'0S6'EES 961 ZEET68 SANNA 40 SASN TVLOL

(pue(

Buipnyaxa) Ausdoad a0 Jo Suipping jo uomsinbay

Z01°€8S'y L1766 €86'065°€ 000°€95 STI'8K1 CLE'PLY 01020’y 266'Er8 lot1*oLE'E paziide)) ag O 51500 1IN0
uawdinby 10 20udS pasea Jo N[EA WY N8

{paegad

1afod) vononnsuc)) Suungg asuadxg 152100] 1IN

p68'E81'l £8P 11E L'TL8 F68'E81°l Fralb LIFTL8 0 {1 0 {paizjaz 19af01d) asuadx 3 aiurnssy puog
{s10eNU0d

£81'72£'0T  (8TO'EHL SE1'6LS 61 000'009 0 000°009 £BI°TTL'61  |BTO'EHL SS1'6L6'81 uonarUIsuod ui jou) Jususiinky 10 Jo AqEAOA
[INATA Pob Ebt 169°8£0°1 0 0 0 Salzar’l et Chb 169'8€0°1 539 3O pUT UNIASLO))
000'006'€ 9TI'SSTL PLPPL'T 969'601 08L'tT 916'F8 POE'06L'E 9pE 0E1’l 866'659°C $22,] BULRAUIBUTARININIIY
000°005°1 116'18p 680°810°1 0 0 |0 0000051 11618t 680°810°1 S21IUABLNUDY
SIDENU0)) UONBZIUIPON

CE6 IP1°668 [S90°058'TES 698167 L9S LEO'PLE'ES [PSE'THS IS 9L9°1E8°1$ v06'LOL'CHS |11L°LOE0ES £61°09F'59S SIDEIU0D) UGIINLSUOT) MAN
jom NS O

uonesedard J1S

uoneENsoAU] [0S PR A3AING ANS

s150)) Sutuue[dalg

TY.LOL AVYHNITONON | TYIINITD TV.LOL TVIINITONON | TVOINITD TV.LOL TVIINIIONON | TYIINITD SANNA 40 SN
AIAQUIY Al TVILOL AVIN LSANOTY NOLLVHIALTY LIINY3d INNOWY LIINYAJ INTHHND

spuny Jo S32IN0S pue $3507) 133l04,] |

T# vonEIY

101 1# 10fosg

spuny jo s3xnog pue s)se) Paforg




Z# uoneIN |y JuLa
£10-bI# w2loud

= —-—

9100 1°ZE 1S S1 M| ISLIIOUL 1503 84/ 91 L POS €T S Seas dwsad _E_mro_\ |66T°E11°TELS
T st,ﬁndm_m
T

129°0£8°SS

1

2

wesdoud sypa1) xe ] 19%IeN MaN yanoays Em..mm.ﬂ_m.sotom_ Mgw...mw_.,_

*[JRIS/S30IAIIS INI0 YA\ UONEIIUNLUILIOD 31BN ]ID8) c__ _ -
woos aled us pedyano) pajunot-flea (i [[2) asiny Joj saImea) nuu:ﬂ_:m__- .”.ooo.n..ow

“uonesuapuod padden woij pjow juasaad oy [onuoa| |
2IM)SI0W 10 WSAS [B123ds paiinbal SWOOJ JAMOUS/19]101 PIBOQING DAL b_._m_m_ _ccodcm

- e

B “B2JE 1IUN UONBAIASqQ) U1 1IUN )LD 0] SUOLIZIANE JO 150D)| |00LPLE

"SI01BAJ|3 JO 2MIBU O] NP [ONUOD UOIIIDJUI JAISUIIXT 'SI0JEAIJD
MBU 0M1 10J (] 01 Judwaseq wodf s3uluado osje ‘p pue ¢ uo sfuuado gz aeas| |
0] PIPaau ‘SIOIBAI|D UIILNO, S[|EM JILLIEQ PUE IBWIISD [EIug puokaq SI1S0D)| 1SLL°6ED
PR — Ses 4
‘Si slueLem yoeqAed 2ok 3j1] pue A19JEs JONISIA pUR JUINE,] SHIED|
woJ [01)u0d sTewep ‘A12jus J0j PIpPE S| puey ‘spiend sowod ‘sprenSiem | | 686°ThY
S — — - - - - ~ i—l |—| -
N “23puq wia 93u1ed wouy ) Fuuaua ajdoad woyy ng_._m._’ﬂ
10] PasIApE 21aa SapeYs pajjonuoa-juaned uado sem o8wed Sunyed mau uu=0+ le2L001
- — +

s1ap30 a3ueyD 10] paudcydad }OAL [EUONIPPE 0] 3ULINSUY muvz_o_.__H H.th.mmﬂ

"SEAIE [EJIUI[D DAOE OJUI SLIGAP,ISNp JO peads [onjuoa o) |

£jsadoad auop si SIY) 2INSUD 0] SI00P S[ONUAD ANINIAG "SUINOI IUR PIUIRILGD

.u_nE:E Fuajoam ‘vase uononnsuod Sulaea] pue Suraua 10) ssasoxd IS 000'SET

*suej [nj1aarod 210w pue 210w S| wmﬁEumn_,. T
‘pa2adxa ueyy a3mea} 210w 0) anp WNSAS 1SneYxa Menbaprul sjraasr Funsal | 000001

-

"SLIGap/ISNP UIEIUCD 0] S3JNSESW
rnxa annbal seae papro] pus pauead ApEalje Ul UOHONIISUOD JO SEDIE [JBlS | [oo000sT

‘SYIUOW g £q S[NPALIS UILIOYS 0) SPUY3am ‘SIIYs enxa [udy Kjies uu=_m,-1 ?mh.mmmm

+++*++++~—++++++r++++++++%+1‘+~+++{—+++4+

WNOLIY UL MIN JURNSDY
UnowWY 1ULad NOD Waun)

[0l
1500 2ouEAss{ 199¢] b1
SjRUILLIS) JJeIS [[B) 3SINN €]

[ONUOD INISTOW [[BM I2MOUS T

“Buuueqd uoneanoe
‘Buisnoyaieam ‘Sutaopy °[ |

alempiey “Furqe JOMDN 01

sis[erg anay 6

S1S03 UOIANNISU0D JOIBAD|T '
$211055200€ PaseaIdU] L

SIPLLS MOPUIM PIZLOIOW 9

s1apio 25ueyd 10j s0a) WD S

{01IU0D UOHIJUSSINIE
10} [puuossad Aandag p

SaTUBYD ISNBYXS |RISLID) “E

suoisiacad [enuod uonaajul g

UCHEIS3238 AW WNWald |

UL 01 Sasealdu] 1507 paidadxyg
AYIAQOISIT ANV FUVD Y04 ¥YA1NID OL Sadd 40 NOILLVOOTId




Section I, Cost Space Requirements

Amount of Proposed Total GSF That Is:

Gross Square Feel New Vacated
Department/Area C_ogl'_Existing Proposed Caonstr. Modem. Asls Space
Reviewable:
Med/Surg Patient Units $58,661,356 192,913 235,201 94,460 140,741 52,172
ICU Patient Units 16,135,745 81,948 77,446 20,964 56,482 25,466
Observation Patient Units 19,072,264 9,761 25,710 25,710 0 9,761
Heart & Vascular Ancillarics 2,605,328 1,711 3,863 2,152 1,711 0
Acute Dialysis 387,249 5,281 2,498 2,498 0 5,281
Total Reviewable $96,861,942 291,614 344,718 145,784 0 198,934 92,680
Nonreviewable:
Mechanical, Other Support $£35,251,356 1,483,352 1,559,393 76,041 1,483,352
Total Nonreviewable $35,251,356 1,483,352 1,559,393 76,041 0 1,483,352
Grand Total $132,113,299 1,774,966 1,904,112 221,826 0 1,881,220 92,680

Requesting the addition of 431 bgsf to the original permit amount of 221,395 bgsf in Alteration #1.
No net space change in project in Alteration #2.

Attachment 9



Section X, Economic Feasibility

Project #14-013

Alteration #2
COST AND GROSS SQUARE FEET BY DEPARTMENT OR SERVICE
Department A B (& D E F G H Total
(list below) Cost/Sq. Foot Gross Sq. Ft. Qross Sq. Ft. Const. § Mod. § Costs
New Mod. New Circ. | Mod Circ. {AxC) (BxE) (G+H)
Reviewable:
M/S Patient Units $439.14 94,460 $41,480,766 $41,480,766
ICU Patient Units $485.49 20,964 10,177,745 10,177,745
Observation Patient Units $531.82 25,710 13,673,374 13,673,374
Heart & Vascular Ancillaries $£754.07 2,152 1,622,755 1,622,755
Acute Dialysis $134.98 2,498 337,230 337,230
Reviewable Total $461.58 145,785} 35% 67,291,869 67,291,869
Non-reviewable:
Non-Clinical 418.85 76,041 31,850,066 31,850,066
Non-reviewable Total $418.85 76,041] 13% 31,850,066 31,850,066
Contingency $6.76 1,500,000 1,500,000
TOTALS $453.70 221,826] 28% $100,641,935 £100,641,935

Attachment 39



